Titus County Sheriff's Office 304 South Van Buren, Mount Pleasant, Texas, 75455



Timothy C. Ingram, Sheriff

Phone (903) 572 - 6641 Fax (903) 577 - 8038

WILLIAM STATE

I, Sheriff, Tim Ingram of the Titus County Sheriff's Office hereby request permission to use (4) Sheriff's Office patrol units to assist the Ford Motor Company.

The Ford Motor Company will be filming a commercial on Monday November 13th, 2023 on the Priefert Ranch in Mount Pleasant, Texas.

The Ford Motor Company will also be using the State Highway 271 and 271 Bypass Loop as part of their commercial filming.

TxDot has advised they will issue a permit to use the State roadways if local law enforcement is used to help with traffic control during filming of the commercial.

The Titus County Sheriff's Office will charge the rate of \$50.00 per hour for each patrol unit used for a total cost of \$800.00 made payable to Titus County.

November 9, 2023	THE TOP COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF
Titus County Judge - Kent Cooper	100
Titus County Commissioner Precinct 1 – Jeff Parchman -	AM L
Titus County Commissioner Precinct 2 – Joe D. Mitchell	
Titus County Commissioner Precinct 3 – Dana Applewhi	te-Dan Spyll
Titus County Commissioner Precinct 4 – Jimmy Parker -	Jumy Sarker
Titus County Sheriff - Tim Ingram -	